
S.W Adair Tyres  
Northern Ireland Sprint Championship 2025 

 
 
 

Pos Driver         1           2           3           4           5          6           7          8           9   Marshal   TOTAL 

OVERALL 

Alan Cassells        9          10         9                                                                                                          28 

Tim Woodside      10   0         10                                                                                                         20 

Oliver Cormican        7   7           4       18 

Ethan Faulkner        8           9           0                                                                                             M         17  

Scott McMullan        0           5           8      13 

Brian Fitzmaurice       0           8           0        8 

Graham Moore        0           2           6        8 

Alan Davison        0           0           7        7 

David Hawthorne       0           6           0        6 

Stephen Smith        6           0           0        6 

Raymond Johnston       5           0           0        5 

Dan Campbell        0   0           5          5 

Garry Campbell        0           4           0        4 

Noel Strain                         4           0           0        4 

Andy Hawthorne            0           3           0        3 

Stephen Wishart        0           0           3         3 

Seamus Murray                         3           0           0        3 

Ben Woodside        0           0           2         2 

Ken Colbert        2           0           0        2 

David McClurg        0           1           0        1 

Adrian Kielt                         1           0           0        1 

Dara Fay        0           0           1        1 

 

  

 



Pos Driver         1           2           3           4           5          6           7          8           9   Marshal   TOTAL 

SALOON 

SECTION A- Roadgoing 

Crawford Ewing        5     4           5      14 

Scott Fitzgerald        4           3           3      10 

Stephen Potter        3           5           0        8 

Aaron Moody        2           2           4        8 

Roger Gordon        1           1           0        2 

Wayne Clyde        0           0           2        2 

Connor McGhee         0           0           1          1 

 

SECTION B- Modified 

Oliver Cormican          5       5           4      14 

Daniel Campbell        0   2           5          7 

Noel Strain            3   0           2        5 

Garry Campbell           0   4           0        4 

Raymond Johnston       4   0           0        4 

Ryan Murray        0   3           0        3 

Dara Fay        0           0           3        3 

Seamus Murray          2   0           0         2 

Ken Colbert            1   0           1        2 

Adrian Kielt          0    1           0        1 

 

Specialist Category 

Scott McMullan        1           4           5      10 

Alan Davidson        4   0           4        8 

Graham Moore        2           2           3        7 

Andy Hawthorne        3   3           0        6 

Stephen Smith        5   0           0        5 

David Hawthorne       0   5           0        5 

David McClurg        0   1           0        1 

 

Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy 

Emma Campbell     11 11        11          M 33 

Amy Hawthorne      10 10        10      30 

Nicola Hughes        0   0           9        9 

Kathy McDade        0           0           0          M   0 

 

 



 

Pos Driver         1           2           3           4           5          6           7          8           9   Marshal   TOTAL 

 

Class 1 

Jimmy Dougan        5   5           5      15 

Ian McCann        4   4           4      12 

 

Class 2A 

Crawford Ewing        5   4           5      14 

Scott Fitzgerald        4   3           4      11 

Stephen Potter        3   5           0        8 

Tommy Murray        2   1           2        5 

Connor McGhee        1   0           3        4 

Alex Zelenkovs        0   2           1        3 

 

 

Class 2B 

Aaron Moody        5   5           5      15 

Roger Gordon          4   4           3      11 

Wayne Clyde        0   3           4        7 

Matthew Newell        3   0           2        5 

 

Class 6A 

William Hutton        5   5           4      14 

Gary Milligan        4   4           5      13 

Emma Campbell       3   3           2          M   8 

Nathan McGuigan       0           0           3           3 

 

Class 6B 

Seamus Murray        5   5           3      13 

Jimmy Lightbody        4   4           4      12 

Dara Fay        3   0           5        8 

Dessie Martin        2   2           0        4 

Declan Murray        0   3           1        4 

Paul Forsythe        0           0           2          M           2 

Amy Hawthorne        1   0           0        1 

Michael Campbell       0           1           0        1 

 

 



Pos Driver         1           2           3           4           5          6           7          8           9   Marshal   TOTAL 

 

Class 7 

Scott McMullan        2   4           5      11 

Alan Davison        5   0           4        9 

Graham Moore        3   2           3        8 

Andy Hawthorne        4   3           0        7 

 

David Hawthorne       0   5           0        5 

Brian Hutton        1   0           0        1 

David McClurg        0   1           0        1 

 

Class 8 

Stephen Smith        5   0           0        5 

 

Class 9A 

Daniel Campbell       0   4           5        9 

Garry Campbell        0   5           0        5 

Adam McMullan        0   3           4           M   7 

 

Class 10 

Raymond Johnston        5   0           4        5 

Alan Roddy                4   0           5        4 

Nicola Hughes             0          0           3         3 

 

Class 11 

Ken Colbert         4   5           4      13 

Noel Strain         5   0           5      10 

 

Class 12 

Oliver Cormican        5   5           5      15 

Adrian Kielt        4   3           4      11 

Ryan Murray        0   4           0            M   4 

 

Class 13 

Henry Campbell        4   5           3      12 

Stephen Wishart        5   0           5      10 

Ben Woodside        3   0           4        7 

John Whitley        2   4           0        6 



 

Pos Driver         1           2           3           4           5          6           7          8           9   Marshal   TOTAL 

 

Class 14 

Ethan Faulkner        5   5           0          M 10 

Brian Fitzmaurice       4   4           0        8 

 

Class 15 

Alan Cassells        4   5           4        9 

Tim Woodside        5   0           5        5 

 

Class 16A 

Hugh Francis Dillon       2   5           4        7 

Bryan Pearson        1   4           3        5 

Stephen Wishart        5   0           5        5 

Vincent Rodgers        4   0           2        4 

Mervyn Getty        3   0           1        3 

David Parker        0   3           0        3 

     

Class 16B 

 Alan Jardine        5   0           5          M 10          

Derek Robinson        0   5           4          M   9 


